
2020 ICD-10 Coding Training and Certification 
Training Dates & Location 

 

Due to the continuing COVID-19 pandemic and for everyone’s safety we are postponing the trainings for the following areas: 
Billings, Great Plains, Navajo, Nashville, and Phoenix. 

 
 

 

Area Location Date To Register Contact: Registration Deadline 

Albuquerque DOI University NIPTC  
Albuquerque Learning Center Room 234 
1011 Indian School Rd NW 
Albuquerque, NM, 87104 

March 2 – 13, 2020 Jacque Candelaria 
505-256-6740 
Jacque.Candelaria@ihs.gov     

January 10, 2020 

Bemidji Soaring Eagle Waterpark and Hotel 
5665 E. Pickard Road 
Mt. Pleasant, MI, 48858 

February 3 – 14, 2020 Teresa Chasteen  
218-444-0542 
Teresa.Chasteen@ihs.gov   

December 12, 2019 

Billings Billings Area Office,  
2nd Floor Conference Room 
2900 4th Ave N   
Billings, MT, 59107 

POSTPONED Pamela Gone 
406-353-3248 
Pamela.Gone@ihs.gov  

January 30, 2020 

California John Moss Federal Building 
Stanford Room 
650 Capitol Mall 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

February 3 – 14, 2020 Marilyn Freeman 
916-930-3981 x362 
Marilyn.Freeman@ihs.gov   

December 12, 2019 

Great Plains The Rushmore Hotel and Suites 
445 Mt Rushmore Rd 
Rapid City, SD, 57701 

POSTPONED David Meservey 
605-226-7387 
David.Meservey@ihs.gov  

April 4, 2020 

Nashville/HQ Health and Human Services Building  
5th Floor, Room 5N54  
5600 Fishers Lane  
Rockville, MD, 20857 

POSTPONED Jackie Reyes and Kristina Rogers 
202-302-8230 | 615-467-2926 
Jacqueline.Reyes@ihs.gov | Kristina.Rogers@ihs.gov 

June 15, 2020 

Navajo Northern Navajo Medical Center  
West Wing Administration Building 
2nd Floor - McKenzie B Computer Room 
U.S. Hwy. 491 North 
Shiprock, NM, 87420 

POSTPONED Gary Russell-King 
505-368-6032  
Gary.Russell-King@ihs.gov  

March 4, 2020 

Oklahoma City Holiday Inn Express  
Oklahoma City Airport 
4501 SW 15th St 
Oklahoma City, OK 73108 

June 15 – 26, 2020 Jennifer Farris 
405-951-3708  
Jennifer.Farris@ihs.gov   

January 23, 2020 

Phoenix Phoenix Area Indian Health Service 
2 Renaissance Square  
6th Floor Main Conference Room 
40 N. Central Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ, 85004 

POSTPONED Carol Chicharello  
602-364-5117 
Carol.Chicharello@ihs.gov  

June 3, 2020 
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